2.4GHz / 5GHz Diplexer, EIA 0603, LGA package P/N 2450DP14R5400
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 4
No. No.
L ± ± 1 4
W ± ± 2 5
T 3 6
a ± ±
b ± ±

Return Loss (dB)
E.g. 2450DP14R5400S
Part Number Explanation
Bulk (loose pcs.)
Function
0.031 0.004 0.8 0.1
0.063 0.004 1.6 0.1
0.028 0.7
0.012 0.002 0.3
0.002 0.001 0.05 0.025
0.050.0020.008 0.2
0.006 0.001 0.15 0.025
0.010 0.002 0.25 0.05
0.008 0.002 0.2 0.05
45 typ.(40 min.) @ 2.4-2.5GHz
43 typ.(38 min.) @ 4.8-6.0GHz
Isolation (dB)
0.05
maxmax
Recommended
Storage Conditions
and Period for Unused
Product on T&R
Operating Temp.
Mechanical Dimensions
Suffix = S
T & R Suffix = T
Evaluation Board
Attenuation (dB)
50 typ.(40 min.) @ 4.8-5.0GHz
34 typ.(30 min.) @ 7.2-7.5GHz
45 typ.(40 min.) @ 2.4-2.5GHz
26 typ.(22 min.) @ 10.3-11.7GHz
26 typ.(22 min.) @ 15.3-16.2GHz
General Specifications
2450DP14R5400
Insertion Loss (dB)
4.9 - 5.1GHz
1.08 typ.(1.2 max.@ 25°C)
1.28 typ.(1.4 max.@ 105°C)
5.15 - 5.95GHz
0.8 typ. (1.0 max.@ 25°C)
1.0 typ. (1.2 max.@ 105°C)
Part Number
Pass Band Low Band High Band
9.5 min. 9.5 min.
Not exactly what you are looking for and want to see our other diplexers? Go to: https://www.johansontechnology.com/diplexers
Top